
06/27/2016

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

06/17/2016
06/17/2016
06/17/2016
06/17/2016
06/17/2016
06/17/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

100.00

250.00

75.00

250.00
50.00

150.00

50.00

100.00

150.00
150.00
150.00

100.00

150.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
6/1/2016 - 6/30/2016

TC07364001
Allen Lafayette Point Marathon

Bhaura Inc. 4226 S. Lafayette Street

Fort Wayne IN  46806

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC09538001
Allen

OXFORD FOOD MARKET 1118 OXFORD ST

FORT WAYNE IN  46806

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC07354001
Clark Falls Of The Ohio Liquors

Falls of the Ohio Liquors 232 S Clark Blvd

Clarksville IN  47129

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC00730001
Elkhart

TLH, INC. 1054 W MARKET ST

Nappanee IN  46550

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08984001
Elkhart Cassopolis Street C-Store LLC

Cassopolis Street C-Store LLC 3320 N. Cassopolis Street

Elkhart IN  46514-6740

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10712001
Gibson

Sunrise Mini Mart 102 West SR 68

Haubstadt IN  47639

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10681001
LaPorte

Laporte Pantry 102 Lincolnway

Laporte IN  46350

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC12425001
Marshall

GK Mini Mart Inc 422 N Michigan St

Plymouth IN  46563

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:



06/27/2016

06/30/2016
06/30/2016

06/21/2016

06/30/2016

06/21/2016

06/21/2016

06/21/2016
06/21/2016

06/27/2016

06/30/2016

06/24/2016
06/24/2016

06/24/2016

06/22/2016

250.00

150.00
250.00

100.00

250.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

150.00

150.00

250.00
100.00

50.00

225.00

Page 2 of 3

TC01058004
Martin  Jones & Sons Fuel Ct

JONES OIL COMPANY INC 113 Broadway St

Loogootee IN  47553

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC01061021
Monroe Smoker Friendly

Collett Enterprises Inc 5440 Old State Rd. 37 South

Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC11036001
Montgomery

Joeys Grab & Go 626 Mill St

Crawfordsville IN  47933

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC03336001
Orange

GALLION'S SUPERMARKET 963 S MAPLE ST

Orleans IN  47452

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC10831001
Perry

Shiv Shraddha Inc 204 S 7th St

Cannelton IN  47520

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 

(display required)
DESCRIPTION:

TC09182001
Porter Virk's Town Mart

Virk Veer LLC 525 Indian Boundary Rd

Chesterton IN  46304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC09961001
Porter Little Portage Cigarette & Convience

Nancy Conviences Inc 6506 U.S. HWY 6

Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC11401001
Ripley

GURSAKHI FOOD MART INC 219 E US HIGHWAY 50

VERSAILLES IN  47042-9041

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.5(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Exceptions to smoking banDESCRIPTION:

TC09054001
St. Joseph Mini Mart

Finers Food Inc 3227 West Sample St  Suite C

South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC11156001
St. Joseph

Top Bargain 1839 Prairie Ave

South Bend IN  46613

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



06/27/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

150.00

250.00

150.00

Page 3 of 3

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC05761001
Vigo BP Quickpik

Quickpik, Inc. 3230 Wabash Ave.

Terre Haute IN  47803

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC10089001
Vigo Valley Tobacco & Grocery

Valley Tobacco & Grocery 420 National Ave

West Terre Haute IN  47885

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:


