ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 6/1/2016 - 6/30/2016

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07364001 Allen	NAME:	Bhaura Inc. Lafayette Point Marathon		4226 S. Lafayette Street Fort Wayne IN 46806			
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09538001 Allen	NAME:	OXFORD FOOD MARKET	Г	1118 OXFORD FORT WAYNE		3	
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unc packages)	pened	Fine:	250.00	
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ficates	Fine:		
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	75.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07354001 Clark	NAME:	Falls of the Ohio Liquors Falls Of The Ohio Liquors		232 S Clark Blv Clarksville IN 4			
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	250.00	
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine:	50.00	
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine:	30.00	
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine:		
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		Failure to Post No Smoking	_	Fine:		
06/17/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post	•	Fine:	150.00	
							_	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00730001 Elkhart	NAME:	TLH, INC.		1054 W MARKI Nappanee IN 4	_		
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08984001 Elkhart	NAME:	Cassopolis Street C-Store Cassopolis Street C-Store		3320 N. Cassopolis Street Elkhart IN 46514-6740		et	
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	100.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10712001 Gibson	NAME:			102 West SR 6 Haubstadt IN 4			
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	150.00	
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	150.00	
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	150.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10681001 LaPorte	NAME:	Laporte Pantry		102 Lincolnway Laporte IN 463			
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	100.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12425001 Marshall	NAME:	GK Mini Mart Inc		422 N Michigar Plymouth IN 46			
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00	

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01058004 Martin	NAME:	JONES OIL COMPANY INC Jones & Sons Fuel Ct		113 Broadway St Loogootee IN 47553		
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for cigarettes	s to be sold	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01061021 Monroe	NAME:	Collett Enterprises Inc Smoker Friendly		5440 Old State Bloomington IN		outh
06/30/2016 06/30/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Requirements for cigarettes	s to be sold	Fine: Fine:	150.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11036001 Montgomery	NAME:	Joeys Grab & Go		626 Mill St Crawfordsville	IN 47933	
06/21/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac	co to minors	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03336001 Orange	NAME:	GALLION'S SUPERMAR	KET	963 S MAPLE ST Orleans IN 47452		
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for cigarettes	s to be sold	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10831001 Perry	NAME:	Shiv Shraddha Inc		204 S 7th St Cannelton IN	47520	
06/21/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
06/21/2016	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Sale or possession of cigar payment of tax or stamps a	ffixed;	Fine:	250.00
06/21/2016 06/21/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2 905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	seizure; forfeiture; redempti Display of Tobacco Certifica Tobacco Retail Sales Certif (display required)	ate	Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09182001 Porter	NAME:	Virk Veer LLC Virk's Town Mart		525 Indian Bou Chesterton IN		
06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09961001 Porter	NAME:	Nancy Conviences Inc Little Portage Cigarette &	Convience	6506 U.S. HW Portage IN 46		
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11401001 Ripley	NAME:	GURSAKHI FOOD MART	INC	219 E US HIGHWAY 50 VERSAILLES IN 47042-9041		9041
06/24/2016 06/24/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ning notices	Fine: Fine:	250.00 100.00
06/24/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.5(a)	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Exceptions to smoking ban		Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09054001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Finers Food Inc Mini Mart		3227 West Sar South Bend IN		uite C
06/22/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtrays	3	Fine:	225.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11156001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Top Bargain		1839 Prairie Av South Bend IN	-	

06/27/2016	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05761001 Vigo	NAME:	Quickpik, Inc. BP Quickpik		3230 Wabash Ave. Terre Haute IN 47803		
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for cigarettes	s to be sold	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10089001 Vigo	NAME:	Valley Tobacco & Grocery Valley Tobacco & Grocery		420 National Ave West Terre Haute IN 47885		85
06/30/2016	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00